77908293

CH \$65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temporary Housing, Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	My Hotel Source, LLC	
Street Address:	10851 North Black Canyon Highway, Suite 700	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85029	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77908293	MY HOTEL SOURCE
Serial Number:	77908311	MY HOTEL SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)530-8500 Email: kka@gknet.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Keri Adickes

Address Line 1: 2575 East Camelback Road
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23043-0005 & 0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven T. Lawrence	
Signature:	/Steven T. Lawrence/	
Date:	10/13/2011	

Total Attachments: 1

source=exectrademark assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEMPORARY HOUSING, INC., an Arizona corporation, with its principal place of business located at 10851 North Black Canyon Highway, Suite 700, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks (the "Marks") in connection with the following services and the Marks are pending registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in connection with the following services:

Serial No.:	Mark:	Goods/Services:
77/908,293	MY HOTEL SOURCE	providing a website featuring technology that enables insurance companies to book hotels for policy holders displaced by a covered event by using customized on-line user accounts, in International Class 42;
77/908,311	MY HOTEL SOURCE HÖTEL	providing a website featuring technology that enables insurance companies to book hotels for policy holders displaced by a covered event by using customized on-line user accounts, in International Class 42;

WHEREAS, MY HOTEL SOURCE, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 10851 North Black Canyon Highway, Suite 700, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

DATED the 30 day of 560, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

TEMPORARY HOUSING, INC., an Arizona corporation

MY HOTEL SOURCE, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company

Anthony J. Piccirillo

Its: President

Its: Manager

2870587vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 10/13/2011